
 FUSD Fee Schedule 2022-2023
Student Fees Fee Course Name Fee
Elementary Student Dues 1.00 Auto Care/Power Mech 25.00
Middle School Student Dues 40.00 Auto Mechanics 40.00
Middle School Sports Participation 40.00 Child Development 25.00
High School Student Dues 25.00 Computer Coding/CS 25.00
High School Sports Participation 150.00 Design & Merchandising 25.00
High School Sports Participation Family Max 225.00 Drafting/CAD 25.00
Replace Photo ID 10.00 Engineering 30.00
Mobile Device Protection Plan 25.00 Int. Design/Housing 25.00
Course Name 50.00 Metals/Welding 30.00
Alpine US History 30.00 Vocational Machine 40.00
Art 30.00 Vocational Welding 40.00
Athletic Training 30.00 Outdoor Discovery 35.00
Business Classes 80.00 Photography 30.00
Band (Base Fee) 50.00 Woods 30.00
Culinary Arts 15.00 CTE Building Trade Class 40.00
Links 25.00
Orientation to Health Careers 25.00
PE Elective Class Maintenance 15.00
Non-lab Science 25.00
Lab Science 15.00
Tech Lab Restocking Fee (PLATO) 15.00
Theatre 15.00

Other fees as approved by Governing Board, as adopted at a public meeting after notice has been given to 
all parents of pupils enrolled at schools in the District through Board agenda and meeting notices.

Independent Study courses in the above areas will also include a fee.

Schools reserve the right to drop classes for non-payment of fees.  All course fees are due no later than
10 days after the first day a course meets.  Any student who has not paid such fees, made agreed upon
progress toward payment, or qualified for a full fee waiver by that date shall be administratively dropped 
from the class.

Exact class names vary between schools.  The fee on the above schedule applies to similar courses.

"Principals are authorized to waive the assessment of all or part of a fee assessed if it creates an economic
hardship for a pupil."--ARS 15-342. This also applies to Pay to Participate.  Those with financial hardship
need to see the principal/administrator.

Not all classes are offered at each High School.

Student Dues must be paid prior to the issuing of lockers or parking permits for school property.  If locks are 
not returned to the Bookstore and if lockers are not left clean, a $10 lock/locker fee will apply at end of year.


